Public Notice



City of Bayswater Naming Register

Council, at its Ordinary Council Meeting held on 23 May 2023, resolved to undertake a community engagement process where the public is invited to submit name options for the future naming of parks, reserves, streets, rights-of-way and infrastructure across the City.

The public is encouraged to submit names of persons or places that are historically significant to the City of Bayswater, local flora and fauna native to the area, or a culturally significant historic event, architectural style, artwork, waterway or other culturally iconic element connected with the area

Further information on this matter is available between 8:30am and 4:30pm, Monday to Friday up to and including Monday 4 September at the City of Bayswater Civic Centre, Bayswater Library or on the City's Website: https://engage.bayswater.wa.gov.au.

The City invites the public to complete the online submission form via the City's Engagement website https://engage.bayswater.wa.gov.au. Alternatively, you can provide a written submission to the Chief Executive Officer, City of Bayswater, PO Box 467, Morley, WA 6943 or via email to mail@bayswater.wa.gov.au on or before **4:30pm, Monday 4 September**.

DES ABEL
DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY AND DEVELOPMENT